EAST ASIA SECURITIES COMPANY LIMITED
R um&EFAMRL

Fees and Charges Disclosure Sheet for Hong Kong Securities Transactions
BEHEFLSAN LW E K E
(Effective 30™ June, 2025)
(2025 4 6 H 30 HEH4HERD

Broad Categories of Fees and Charges
BAR R RE

(A) Trade-related F¥H55 5

Brokerage

. For orders placed via Mobile App and being executed:
T T PR SRR G 5 R 28 50
. For orders placed via the Internet or Automated Phone Trading
Service and being executed:
375300 T TR 2 B T BT IRS T MR N 5 R A B
. For orders placed via our dealer by phone or over the counter and
being executed:
3730 T B PR A 2 7 (K932 B B ATE BRI 58 RN AE 5
Stamp Duty (except securities not subject to stamp duty)
ETERY (RR e ENTERRRE SRR AN
Transaction Levy
e
AFRC Transaction Levy
TR 5
Trading Fee
Lo H

Payable to
BAXfT

East Asia Securities
ke
East Asia Securities
P TR

East Asia Securities
TR

HKSAR Government
AU I HURF

SFC

RN REEAT
AFRC

it BB E R

HKEX

LG

Bt

=
&

Basis

R ARRI

0.15% of transaction amount (Min. $80)
R4 AH 0.15% CiRfiRil #$80)
0.18% of transaction amount (Min. $80)
JRAZ 4245 0.18% (IR AR ¥ $80)

0.25% of transaction amount (Min. $100)
FRAS 42 0.25% (IR ¥ $100)

0.1% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest dollar)
FRAC A 0.1% el Z iR $1 (¥ 50

0.0027% of transaction amount

FRAE 4288 0.0027%

0.00015% of transaction amount

FRAE 4245 0.00015%

0.00565% of transaction amount

FRAZ 448 0.00565%

* All fees and charges in the statement for non-HKD trade transactions will be calculated on related HKD equivalent and charged on trading currency.
FA A TG 5 B RS L SR R, A R T AR A ST AR, R AR S SO

(B) Scrip Handling and Settlement-related JEH RARE KA
Stock Settlement Fee (for stock settlement)
Ay s AT RSO

Stock Settlement Fee (for Settlement Instruction (S.1.))

Tt B Gl R RS i R D)

Transfer Deed Stamp Duty (for Physical Scrip Deposit)

TTFARENTER (AENEEMIBED)

Stock Clearing Fee (for S.I./Investor Settlement Instruction (1.S.1.))

WSt GBS SRR/ BEA 2R )

Money Settlement Fee (for S.I. Transactions settled on DVP basis)

Eeisbedls QNC L E) Sodli€-PN OS¢ 3 D el (S

Physical Scrip Deposit

ENEYIEE

Physical Scrip Withdrawal

SRR

Shares Transfer from other Brokers/Nominees/Stock Pledges through S.I. /1.S.I.
BUHAb RS A )/ FEE A A/ ISR AR AE R R/ A # AR AR NS S5 IR 4y
Shares Transfer to other Brokers/Nominees/Stock Pledges through S.I. / 1.S.I.

SUFCAB TSR A )/ FEE A R/ BN NI A R 7R/ A AR R T S 2R
Multi-counter Transfer Instruction Fee

ZH AR R I

(C) Information Services W3 ARTY
Corporate Communication Fee
23 ) G

Real-time Stock Price Quotes Service over Internet and/or Mobile App
LA K2/ BT R R SR IR

CCASS and East Asia Securities
PSS S ST e

CCASS and East Asia Securities
oh Ak ST AR R R
HKSAR Government
B R BT

CCASS

hREE S R4

CCASS

hREE S R4

East Asia Securities

TR

CCASS and East Asia Securities
oh Ak ST AR R R

East Asia Securities

TR

East Asia Securities

ke

CCASS and East Asia Securities
oh Ak ST AR R R

East Asia Securities

WS

0.0042% of gross value of an Exchange Trade in the Eligible Currency

of such Exchange Trade (No minimum and maximum per side)
BRI E B LA R S & i 4R {E Y 0.0042%

(R B R fre s )

0.002% of transaction amount in HKD (Min. $2 and Max. $100)
VAU TC S840 2 A 45 0.002% IR AR e $2 il #$100)
$5 per transfer deed

HERSS

$1 per instruction

BRI E S

$0.5 per instruction

R $0.5

Waived

CREA R R4

$8 per board lot for each stock (Min. $100)

HERFEET8 GRALILE$100)

Waived

CREA R R4

$5 per board lot for each stock (Min. $30)

R IERET$5 (R 2 $30)

$30 per transaction

#}5i$30

$100 per annum (Note: This fee will not be refunded if the service is

cancelled within the year)

FFES100 GRle AU RFBAEZAERE NI, SRIF R AR IR

. Continuous Access (Could be waived subject to there being at least East Asia Securities $320 per month
transaction volume of HK$500,000 per calendar month being RS 5 H$320
executed)

MU (% P 18 H B A A 7] 52 /b7 5 4 HK$500,000, 4
oz H H )

. Per Quote Access - 300 free quotes per calendar month initially and East Asia Securities $0.1 per quote (Min. $10 and Max. $320 per month)
addition of 200 free quotes per every HK$50,000 of transaction ke HEIE$0.1 (R A 4 $10 Ml #$320)
volume (calculated on aggregate transaction volume as at month end)

BRI (%5 B8 A w5 3 0 0 TG PRIV R 3 o) S R
HK$50,000, wIEHSh 200 TH % ST (LA IR RETEAE S ]

. Either Continuous Access or Per Quote Access can be selected and any unused free quotes will not be carried forward to next month
SUR IR T30 TR A A TSI 9 700 6 G R 4 3 JESoHs T 3

. Quote meter for Per Quote Access being used over Internet and/or Mobile App will be calculated together

FLIBHAR %/ BT P R 2 AR TR PO B I R 5

(D) Account Maintenance 35 R
Dormant Account Charges (No trading for over 1 year and without stock holdings)

AEIRFCRE (1 4R LD AT R 5 RR P A RN AE)

(E) Nominee Services and Corporate Actions EE A JR%5 & A #1478l
Registration & Transfer Fee
BRI 2

. At Book Close Date with entitlement for any corporate actions

JAA AL 5 1 ST A ERAT ] 24 =] AT B 2
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East Asia Securities

WS

CCASS
hREE S R4

$200 per annum
#34E$200

$1.5 per board lot
HF$1.5

)
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Broad Categories of Fees and Charges
BRI RE I

Corporate Action Fee (applicable to all types of corporate action except collection of
cash/scrip dividend/bonus share)

NFATEN GEFAFTE RSN 2 RAT ), BLER R/ AR /AL RSN

Collection of Dividend
AU S
. Cash Dividend
jizkdi 5N

. Scrip Dividend
LURALE

Collection of Bonus Shares/Warrants
ARUCALIE/ R R

Redemption of Debt Securities

% 2SI ]
Subscription Charges
SRR 2
. Rights Issue (including excess rights application, preferential offer and
open offer)
AV ARSI R, B E. AR
. Warrant/Callable Bull/Bear Contracts Exercise/Mandatory Call of

Callable Bull/Bear Contracts
AT R IEHE RS/ e e/ R ) A g

Cash/Scrip Offer

B/ A 24
. Handling fee
T4
. Ad Valorem Stamp Duty
BEFLENTERR

Charges for Other Corporate Actions (through CCASS)
JABAFTE) B REEH RS0
. Shares Consolidation, Shares Subdivision, Shares Exchange and Shares
Privatization, Compulsory Acquisition
IR AOE BERIRAN . R R, SR
. Shares Withdrawal of Listing on GEM/Main Board
T R EH AR ARG R BT

Dividend/Bonus Claim (for physical scrip)
IBUUR B/ AL (RIS

(F) Financing Charges and Others R &34t

Application Fee for New Issue/Tender for Exchange Fund / HK Mortgage Corp.
Notes
GBI/ BRI MIESE &/ AR 07 0 W (07
. For applications submitted via the Internet through our Cyber trading
System:
T30 LA R AR A ) B TR T AR 5 5 AR A5 8 B R

. For applications that are received by our dealer over the phone or
under written instruction or Yellow Application Form:

I3 T AN W] S B B P s LA T R s 3 T 25 R H
Overdue Interest

AT RFE

Share Registration
538 5 X

Stock Balance Confirmation

PR

Photo Copy Charges
SEEN LR

Payable to
BAXfT

CCASS
[ESG S S

East Asia Securities
ke

CCASS
[iEST S S

East Asia Securities
ke

CCASS
hREE S R AT

East Asia Securities
TR

East Asia Securities
ke

East Asia Securities
P TR

East Asia Securities

WS

East Asia Securities
ke

HKSAR Government
B R BT

East Asia Securities
ke

East Asia Securities
TR

East Asia Securities
RETRE R

Share Registrar

e 5 5

CCASS
PSS
CCASS

ESG S S

East Asia Securities
ke

East Asia Securities
ke

East Asia Securities
TR

East Asia Securities
TR

Share Registrar

e 5 5

East Asia Securities
RETRE SR

East Asia Securities
TSR

Basis

R ARRY

$0.8 per board lot (Note: This fee will not be refunded if the
corporate action is finally revoked by the Company concerned)
BFF$0.8 (ik: WA B A A BRAHENRZ A W4T, I BN E
JES L))

0.5% of dividend/interest collected (Min. HK$30/CNY25/US$4 and
Max. HK$2,500/CNY2,000/US$350)

J 5L/ R AHER 0.5% (BRI 25753 30 o/ AR 25 J5/4 20Kk
i P 2k 2,500 Jo/ AR 2,000 76/ 350 350D

0.12% of dividend/interest collected
Jig S5/ FI L4457 0.12%

0.5% of dividend/interest collected (Min. HK$30/CNY25/US$4 and
Max. HK$2,500/CNY2,000/US$350)

Ji I/ Fi)) 0.5% CHfli 2 445 30 7o/ ANRHS 25 J8/4 %70
IRl P 2N 2,500 76/ AR 2,000 6/ 350 70D

0.12% of dividend/interest collected (Fractional shares for entitlement
of cash dividend, if any)

Ji S/ FSL AR 0.12% CERERRM MR, anf)

$30 per transaction
HEIF$30

$100 per transaction
#15$100

$100 per transaction
£16$100

$100 per transaction
#}151$100

$100 per transaction

#}151$100

0.1% of the consideration or if higher, the market value of the Shares
(rounded up to the nearest dollar)

HAARIEE (im0 TR 0.19% Je il 2 i BRI $1 L

$30 per transaction
HEIF$30

$15 per transaction
#3I5H$15

$250 per claim

IR $250

$2.5 per board lot

§F$2.5

$200 per claim

REIFIERY$200

0.12% of dividend/interest collected
Jig S5/ FIL 445 0.12%

$30 per transaction and 1% commission of new issue/0.1%
commission of Exchange Fund Notes on successful allotment
ARG HFEE$30 ST oy BUBERAMEZ 1% I8/ firsfiz
0.1% 4

$100 per transaction and 1% commission of new issue/0.1%
commission of Exchange Fund Notes on successful allotment
B HEES100 RN oy L REERABME 2 1% / fEF#48{H 2 0.1% fi<:

Calculation based on the Prime Rate as quoted by The Bank of East
Asia, Limited + 3%, Min. $200
DA B ERAT S M EURI S 3 TS, i #$200

$5 per board lot for each stock (Min. $100 and Max. $500)
FFEREET$5 Gl e$100 Kl #%$500)

$2.5 per certificate

REREES2.5

$250 per letter
#F3$250

$20 per page
#F3$20

Sample lllustrative Examples of Standard Fees and Charges Payable for Prescribed Scenarios for Securities Related Services
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FEARE I T SRR AR A R B 2 R W R 1 T e R R A5

Broad Categories of Fees and Charges Basis
PR R R i B2 A AR

Example 1: Stock Purchase # 7 1: [REE A

Client buys 25 board lots or 25,000 shares (1,000 shares per board lot) of Company A via Mobile App. Total value of transaction is HK$25,500.

P T IR RN 25 T2 25,000 i (FET 1,000 ) A A RIS, #8525 8% HK$25,500.

Brokerage 0.15% of transaction amount (Min. HK$80)
Lk A4 A 0.15%  CREfIRIK % HK$80)

Stamp Duty 0.1% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest dollar)
ENIERR RAZ 4R 0.1% (il B f%IE HKS$1 (0
Transaction Levy 0.0027% of transaction amount

e FRAE4HE 0.0027%

AFRC Transaction Levy 0.00015% of transaction amount

BMRE S E FRAE4#E 0.00015%

Trading Fee 0.00565% of transaction amount

e FRAE 4 #E 0.00565%

Stock Settlement Fee 0.0042% of transaction amount

T2 2 LLSAE 44 0.0042%

Total Fee Payable % 5 4f: HK$109.24

Example 2: Stock Sale il 2: IRy H

Client sells 50 board lots or 50,000 shares (1,000 shares per board lot) of Company A via dealer directly. Total value of transaction is HK$50,000.

% FIEA 5 Bilith 50 F 8L 50,000 it (REF 1,000 ) A AR RS, S35 5% A HK$50,000.
Trade-related #2325

Brokerage 0.25% of transaction amount (Min. HK$100)
LA FRAC 4R 0.25% (IR I B $HK100)

Stamp Duty 0.1% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest dollar)
ENFERY RAZ 4R 0.1% iy B fdEIE HK$1 (450
Transaction Levy 0.0027% of transaction amount

Lo HE FRAE4HE 0.0027%

AFRC Transaction Levy 0.00015% of transaction amount

TR 5 A4 0.00015%

Trading Fee 0.00565% of transaction amount

ot FRAE 4 4R 0.00565%

Stock Settlement Fee 0.0042% of transaction amount

T 2 i PAHE TG SRR 2 IRAE 455 0.0042%

Total Fee Payable % 532ff: HK$181.36

Example 3: Physical Scrip Deposit | F 3: FEA XY=

Client requests to deposit physical scrip of the 25 board lots or 25,000 shares (1,000 shares per board lot) of Company A shares.
#FAEN 25 T 25,000 i (55T 1,000 fiR) A 23 5] S R SEAE SUR A A 7 2 8RR .

Transfer Deed Stamp Duty HK$5 per transfer deed

HTFAETER 135K HK$5

Total Fee Payable % 5 ff: HK$5

Example 4: Physical Scrip Withdrawal 7 4: REURWIRE

Amount ($)
LS8 ()

HK$25,500 x 0.15% =HK$80
(Min. HK$80 f %1% ¥ HK$80)
HK$25,500 x 0.1% = HK$26
HK$25,500 x 0.0027% = HK$0.69
HK$25,500 x 0.00015% =
HK$0.04
HK$25,500 x 0.00565% =
HK$1.44

HK$25,500 x 0.0042% = HK$1.07

HK$50,000 x 0.25% = HK$125
HK$50,000 x 0.1% = HK$50
HK$50,000 x 0.0027% = HK$1.35

HK$50,000 x 0.00015% =
HK$0.08

HK$50,000 x 0.00565% =
HK$2.83

HK$50,000 x 0.0042% = HK$2.1

HK$5

Client requests to receive physical scrip of the 25 board lots or 25,000 shares (1,000 shares per board lot) of Company A registered in the name of his/her own name. After withdrawal from
CCASS, 2 share certificates are received and registered in the name of HKSCC Nom Ltd for covering 25,000 shares, and client wishes to receive 1 certificate registered in his/her own name.
BRI 25 T2k 25,000 i (53T 1,000 ) A AR B, A2 A A T A2 R S AR ISR AL T AT BRRAE b S ST 2 SRIEEER 5 3% 25,000 B, TR P AT SR IR SR A4 4%

el 1 SRS A3 25,000 .
Scrip Handling and Settlement-related BRERYREREAK:

Physical Scrip Withdrawal HK$8 per board lot for each stock (Min. HK$100)

PEEEE IR FERFET HK$8 (R 2 HK$100)

Financing Charges and Others f& &5t 2 & 34t :

Share Registration HK$5 per board lot (Min. HK$100 and Max. HK$500 plus Share Registrar’s charges)

&SRR EH Note: HK$2.5 per share certificate of Share Registrar's charges are based on the greater number

of certificate to be transferred or issued

BT HK$5 CIRAIRH ¥ HK$100 Fedizinie % HK$500, i infike i = g ¢ i
Fle RS B REOR R/ AT Z R HK$2.5 LIS LB S B 5 &, 55 ik

CAAT [ B 2 R BB SR A7 2 R h iR 2 5 H B
Total Fee Payable % 5 4f: HK$330

Example 5: Stock Transfer between Two Intermediaries i F 5: BB —@rHBE Y —@HH (O A1)

25 x HK$8 = HK$200

25 x HK$5 + 2 x HK$2.5 =
HK$130

Client requests to transfer 5,000 shares (500 shares per board lot) of Company A valued at HK$200,000 as free of payment to the securities trading account maintained with another broker.

% FHEMFE HK$200,000 () 5,000 iz (5T 500 ) A ARIFEE, HAAFZH#IFRS, RS —#RM @RS, WLl [EZUTR2] “free of payment” D 1F 25t 22 iiidiis
Scrip Handling and Settlement-related BRERYREREAK:
Shares Transfer from / to other Brokers / Nominees / HK$5 per board lot for each stock (Min. HK$30) plus CCASS charges HK$5 x 10 + HK$4 + HK$1 =
Stock Pledges through Settlement Instruction (S.I.) / Note: Current CCASS charges: Stock Settlement Fee —0.002% of the gross value for each HK$55
Investor Settlement Instruction (1.S.1.) S.I. transaction, subject to a Min. fee of HK$2 and Max. fee of HK$100 for each S.I. transaction.
BB RS A 7]/ FEE A R/ RS AR A A AR R/ Stock Clearing Fee for each S.I. input — HK$1 each
BRHZWER R Money Settlement Fee — HK$0.5 for HKD items, CNY items and USD items for each EPI issued by
HKSCC for S.I. Transactions settled in CCASS on a DVP basis)
FFEMEEART HKSS CRIRIK T HK$30) » F3 b ses 57 ¢
ke Al ST S R A R AR SRR 03 22 5 4R 0.002% F 2, AR 2 HK$2, Sl ¥
HK$100,  J3 0k 43 &5 5 P S0 7 HKS 1o WnZgiedRzs L [ S SRS 2e i) R e sl S g o
MR RO 5 B W etR R . AR RS RS TedRR I % HK$0.5
Total Fee Payable % 5 4f: HK$55

Broad Categories of Fees and Charges Basis Amount ($)
PR R B SR W AR LS8 ($)
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ple 6: Cash Dividend/Scrip Dividend/Interest Collection #IF 6: fUltB & 8/ DBARE/ RIE
Client holds 5 board lots or 5,000 shares (1,000 shares per board lot) of Company A. Dividend of HK$0.405354 per share of Company A announced. Total value of the dividend received is
HK$2,026.77 (HK$0.405354 on 5,000 shares, rounded down to 2 decimal places).
A 5 T8 5000 B (BETF 1,000 ) A AR RS 6 A AR ARG HK$0.405354 2 B8 . WS 8 2 4845 A HK$2,026.77 (LLi% 5,000 BB HK$0.405354 2 Ji L, LA 2 fifl/NIL
B R ) BT EE D o
Nominee Services and Corporate Actions R AR & A F4TE):

Registration & Transfer Fee (at book-close date) HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$7.5
BROKIE S (FERR L S B D T HK$ 1.5 CUpig I8 35 A8 SOOI M2 40D
Cash / Scrip Dividends Collection Fee 0.12% on dividend/interest amount (rounded up to 2 decimal places) HK$2.43
B/ CAUBAR B # SRR BECR B2 0.12% (Lh 2 fl /Ny K 1o b B8 051 50D
Commission 0.5% on dividend/interest amount (rounded to 2 decimal places, Min. HK$30 and Max. HK$2,500)  HK$30
T4 SRR S BA 2 0.5% (LA 2 /N B 4 485 5 A7t 5T, Sefili 2 HK$30 Kl

HK$2,500)

Total Fee Payable % /5 £f: HK$39.93

E le 7: Cash Dividend/Scrip Dividend/Interest Collection 57 7: {RIkBR &R B/ URIRE/ RE

Client holds 10 board lots or 5,000 shares (500 shares per board lot) of Company A. Dividend of HK$46.8 or US$6 per share of Company A announced. The client who elected to receive in US$.
Total value of the dividend received is US$30,000 (US$6 on 5,000 shares, rounded down to 2 decimal places).

PR 10 FEi 5,000 ik (5T 500 ) A AR A AR AMIRTERR HK$46.8 5% US$6 2 IR E . % sl SE o . IR KL 2 465124 US$30,000 (LA% 5,000 iR WO it US$6 2 ik
K LA 2 /NN R ) R VRN D

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions R AR & A F4TE):

Registration & Transfer Fee (at book-close date) HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$15
BRI P (TR S E D BT HK$1.5 CUpig I8 ¥4 48 SO M2 4l

Cash / Scrip Dividends Collection Fee 0.12% on dividend/interest amount (rounded up to 2 decimal places) US$36
BLG R/ DU AR Sk 2 SHURIE LR L2 0.12% (UL 2 {1l NSOy B 1 L 3 4 ikt )

Commission 0.5% on dividend/interest amount (rounded to 2 decimal places, Min. US$4 and Max. $350) US$150
T4 IR B SRS Z 05% (LL 2 fH/INBL I 4 45 5 NTTERTSE, AR s US$4 Kfemii # US$350)

Total Fee Payable % 5 ff: HK$15 & US$186

Example 8: Bonus Shares/Warrants Collection T 8: fRIALE/ 38/

Client holds the 25 board lots or 50,000 shares (2,000 shares per board lot) of Company A. Bonus shares in ratio of 1 for 10 is distributed.
%P 25 Fu 50,000 i (BRF 2,000 ) A AEIREE. H A AR AMLL 10 3% 1 Z BIIREALE .

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions fR3 A J¥s & A 74T8:

Registration & Transfer Fee (at book-close date) HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$37.5
BRI P (TR S E D AEFUCH HK$1.5 Clnig TH H 4 48 COR e S 28 Al

Commission HK$30 per transaction HK$30
TR FIE HK$30

Total Fee Payable % /532ff: HK$67.50

Example 9: Rights Issue %F 9: ftiit

Client holds 86 board lots or 86,000 shares of Company A (1,000 shares per board lot) & entitled 21,500 rights shares (In ratio of 1 for 4). The client subscribes for 21,500 rights shares and excess
application for 18,500 rights shares of this Rights Issue at subscription price of HK$0.1 per share.

%P 86 F5L 86,000 it A AFIIRE (B 1,000 i) Kt 21,500 MRELRRRE (BL 1L 4 LEBIS L) o %700 21,500 R BLIHE R A4 HIGS 18,500 i LARRHEE &% HK$0.1 M AT R28 .
Part | - Book-close for Rights Issue &% 1 iy - fibiEr #ilit 5

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions R AR & A F4TE):

Registration & Transfer Fee (at book-close date) HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$129

BRI P (TR S E D T HK$ 1.5 CUpig I8 3 A8 SOOI M2 40D

Fee Payable %7 3 f}: HK$129

Part Il - Rights Subscription % 2 #ifi - GRS

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions R AR & A F4TE):

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (22 lots) HK$17.6
NFEATH) BT HKS0.8 (A2 1 FIRKE 1 F) (22 F)

Commission $100 per transaction HK$100
T4 £315$100

Fee Payable % /5 37 f}: HK$117.60

Part Ill - Excess Rights Subscription % 3 {7 ~ #H4M 2R (LA HE
Nominee Services and Corporate Actions fR3 A J¥s & A 7 4T8):

Corporate Action Fee Nil HK$0
AFATH) SEZRIAT
Commission Nil HK$0

Futh SO
Fee Payable % 7 3 f}: HK$0
Total Fee Payable in All Parts f7 #5432 5 32 8881 HK$246.60

Example 10: Open Offer 1 F 10: A $8

Client holds 6 board lots or 60,000 shares of Company A (10,000 shares per board lot) & entitled 30,000 offer shares (In ratio of 1 for 2). The client subscribes for 30,000 shares of this open offer
at subscription price of HK$0.20 per share.

PR 6 T-51 60,000 fiE A A RS (45T 10,000 i) KA 53 Ac 30,000 2B S A (L2 B 1 LLBIsr AL o %57 #%3t 30,000 % 24 BH 5 45 IR AR (T HK$0.20 AT R0 o
Part | - Book-close for Open Offer #i 1 #ifit - Z\PHF 2 dhilith=

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions R AR & A F4TE):

Registration & Transfer Fee (at book-close date) HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$9

BROKIE S (FERR I S B D T HK$ 1.5 CUpig I8 8 48 SOOI M2 40D

Fee Payable % 7 3 f}: HK$9

Part Il - Open Offer Subscription &3 2 &y ~ 2 /0 BH 45 65 i

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions R AR & A F4TE):

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (3 lots) HK$2.4
NFEATH) & BT HKS0.8 (2 1 FIRIE 1 F) (3 F)

Commission HK$100 per transaction HK$100
T 415 HK$100

Fee Payable % /537 1: $102.40
Total Fee Payable in All Parts f7 #5432 5 34+ 2 #881: HK$111.40

Broad Categories of Fees and Charges Basis Amount ($)
PR R R Bz B AR LS8 ($)

Example 11: Cash Offer T 11: F&EL
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Client holds 215 board lots or 430,000 shares of Company A (2,000 shares per board lot). All the 430,000 shares was accepted by the client at HK$0.045 per share under this Offer. Total cash
consideration received by the client is HK$19,350 (430,000 x HK$0.045).

¥ 215 Fol 430,000 i A A RIS (5F 2,000 B0 . %P5 H A 430,000 ez A A7 DVELI 1 HK$0.045 2 Bi& K. 7% F #8401/ HK$19,350 (430,000 x HK$0.045) .
Nominee Services and Corporate Actions {RELA JRT K A FATE):

Registration & Transfer Fee HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$322.5
WS IR BT HK$ 1.5 CUpig I8 4 48 SO M2 40D

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (215 lots) HK$172
AFATEE BEFICE HK$0.8 R 1 FIREIUE 1 F) (215 F)

Ad Valorem Stamp Duty 0.1% of the consideration payable in respect of the relevant acceptances or, if higher, the HK$20
HETLEIIERL market value of the Offer Shares subject to such acceptance (where the amount of stamp duty

is a fraction of a dollar, the stamp duty will be rounded up to the nearest dollar)

AT AN AT I ARE . Cnler) RS AN B A IR BRI ( 0.1% S5 (RS ENTERR G40

AR TEZ I, REITERLRE b 58 % 2 i o i 0
Commission HK$100 per transaction HK$100
TFHI 43TH HK$100
Total Fee Payable % /532ff: HK$614.5

Example 12: Warrants Conversion #i{7 12: 7R R HE%
Client holds 8,000 shares (8,000 shares per board lot) of Warrant A. The client subscribes all the 8,000 units of warrants at HK$0.9 per share.

P 8,000 AR HER (5T 8,000 ) o )7 342U 8,000 R M A e LAAT i (FURRAE HK$0.9 317 20

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions R AR & A F4TE):

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (1 lot) HK$0.8
AT HTU$0.8 R 1 FAEMET T (1 F)

Commission HK$100 per transaction HK$100
T4l REIH$100

Total Fee Payable % /532ff: HK$100.8

Example 13: Maturity/Mandatory Call of Callable Bull/Bear Contracts ( “CBBC” ) BT 13: BIfMT{#/ sl ME 4-Reis

Client holds 20,000 shares (10,000 shares per board lot) of CBBC A. Upon the CBBC matured or occurrence of a mandatory call event, the client will receive a cash settlement amount / residual
value (if positive).

H A 20,000 M A B RERE (BET 10,000 M) o LA RERE IR S AL SR m SRR, R RPUORUOR A SR/ RIRIEE (A IEgo .

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions R AR & A F4TE):

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (2 lots) HK$1.6
NFEATH) BT HKS0.8 (2 1 FIRIE 1 F) (2 F)

Commission HK$100 per transaction HK$100
T4 415 HK$ 100

Total Fee Payable % 5 £f: HK$101.6

ple 14: Shares C lidation, Subdivision, Exct through CCASS #IF 14: f&rh REGE BRI 2 BEAHF. 740, Bk
Client holds 5,000 shares of Company A. Share Consolidation in ratio of 10 into 1 is conducted.
R 5,000 B A AR G RALLE] 10 & 1 AT D
Commission HK$30 per transaction HK$30
T HFIH HK$30
Total Fee Payable % 5 3¢ff: HK$30

Example 15: Privatization through CCASS %7 15: & Fr S SR Y FA L4

Client holds 4 board lots 16,000 shares (4,000 shares per board lot) of Company A. The company then privatized at HK$0.25 per share. The Cash Consideration would be HK$4,000.
%P R 4 F81016,000 iR (15T 4,000 ) A ARJREE. LA & LA HKS0.25 MEATAAT 16, 4TI S35 &2 HK$4,000.

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions R AR & A F4TE):

Registration & Transfer Fee HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$6
G S P T HK$ 1.5 CUpig I8 3 48 SOOI M2 40D

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (4 lots) HK$3.2
AT EFUH HK$0.8 (AR 1 FIMEE1F) 4F)

Commission HK$30 per transaction HK$30
T FFIE HK$30

Total Fee Payable % 53¢ f}: HK$39.2

Example 16: Transfer of Listing from GEM to Main Board #i-F 16: _ETivHufr i Al EARENAE AR
Client holds 1 board lots 2,000 shares (2,000 shares per board lot) of Company A. The aforesaid shares would be withdrawn from the GEM to the Main Board. Share conversion in ratio of 1 to 1
would be conducted under this issue.

PR 1 FE 2,000 & (52,000 &) A ARIREE. MR EG G 1E A SEOMEI R AR AR . e DL 1 1 AT R SR
Commission HK$15 per transaction HK$15
T H3I5H HK$15

Total Fee Payable %5 3ff: HK$15

Example 17: Real-time Stock Price Quotes Service (RTSQ) over Internet and/or Mobile App - Continuous Access 4|7 17 HBHE R/ s F B RS A2 R B ie IR S (R RS - TLBGRIE
Client has subscribed for the Continuous Access service and has executed transactions via the Intemet, Mobile App and our dealers with transaction volume of $290,000 and $500,000
(including buy and sell orders) in August and September respectively.

PR TR GTR TR, M5 8 3 Fe 9 A hridith TLIHAY . T M I P xR 22 5 58 IR % 4 5 HK$290,000 J2 HK$500,000 CELHE B J 1) o

Information Services 333 %& aIR¥:

RTSQ over Internet and/or Mobile App - Continuous HK$320 per month (Could be waived subject to there being at least transaction volume of August 8 H {i}:
Access HK$500,000 per calendar month being executed) HK$320

LR R /o TR P R 2 R G P SR IR S - SR T HK$320 (55 )8 3 it A 24 =) 56 i 22 B 424 HK$500,000, AT EHE 4% H #0) September 9 J fi:

waived T8 A2 Rl G
Total Fee Payable in August 5 8 A#3cff: HK$320
Total Fee Payable in September %5 9 H 43 f}: HK$0

Example 18: Real-time Stock Price Quotes Service (RTSQ) over Internet and/or Mobile App - Per Quote Access I F 18: FLHAE 5/ B3l 8 P72 3R B P e 2 AR AR - 4T3

Client has subscribed for the Per Quote Access service and has executed transactions via the Internet, Mobile App and our dealers with transaction volume of HK$30,000 and HK$130,000
(including buy and sell orders) in August and September respectively. Client has used 300 and 1800 clicks in August and September respectively.

P AL AR IR, 6o 8 AR K 9 HOrE i HLIBAY. TR AR 22 5 B 58 5 440 HK$30,000 /% HK$130,000 (L4 EME J ¥ 82) o %714 8 A4 f 9 A T 350 & 1800
THAFIERE IR o

Information Services 3837 %& aiR¥:

RTSQ over Internet and/or Mobile App - Per Quote HK$0.1 per quote, Min. HK$10 and Max. HK$320 per month August 8 J fi3:

Access 300 free quotes per calendar month initially and addition of 200 free quotes per every (350 - 300) x HK$0.1 = HK$10
I 548 e /s TR P 2B B i SR A R — R TERME. HK$50,000 of transaction volume being executed (Min.HK$10 I HK$10)

(To be calculated on the aggregate transaction volume as at month end) September 9 H fj:
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HEIF HKS0.1, 15 H S AR HK$10 K di i % HK$320
% PRI A ] SR 300 TH G PR IFL R 22 5 S A HK$50,000, R8RS 200 I7 4 5T
CUM AR R AR 5D
Total Fee Payable in August 5 8 A#3ft: HK$10
Total Fee Payable in September &5 9 A #3f}: HK$110

Example 19: Overdue Interest 47 19: @ skAI R

Client does not settle a stock purchase transaction for HK$1,000,000 on T+2 day. Such overdue payment is subsequently settled on T+3 day.
HFEONM S A ARy HK$1,000,000, (HEZEERIEA B AR H (RIENRES 2 FD SOf, RARZ PRI H (BIEONRSE 3 HD 2BCT.
Financing Charges and Other Fees fi¥ BRI & Hift:

Overdue Interest Calculation based on the Prime Rate as quoted by The Bank of East Asia, Limited plus 3%, Min.

SEHAT LR HK$200 (Note: Assume the Prime Rate is 8%)
DASRCEERAT J 1B AR 3 LETAE, AR HK$200 (RE: MRk iR iE SR 2 8% )
Total Fee Payable % 532ff: HK$301.37
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[1800 - (300 + 200 x 2)] x HK$0.1

= HK$110

HK$1,000,000 x (8% + 3%) x 1/

365
= HK$301.37
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